headquartered and operating in the State of Texas who have substantial experience in performing 
the Services for projects similar to the scope of work and with regard to the size and complexity 
of the Facilities. 

III. FEE 

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, District will pay Consultant a 

total fee of Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars and no/100 ($995,000.00) for the 
services provided pursuant to this Agreement. This fee shall be paid as follows: 

 Task No. 1: Facility Condition Assessment with Asset Inventory and Accessibility 

Survey (“FCA Survey”). The FCA Survey fee shall be paid in a single, lump sum